504044473 10/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4091134

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/02/2016			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SÖDRA CELL AKTIEBOLAG AB				05/31/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		SÖDRA SKOGSÄGARNA EKONOMISK FÖRENING			
Street Address:	SKOGSUE	KOGSUDDEN			
City:	VÄXJÖ	ÄXJÖ			
State/Country:	SWEDEN	WEDEN			
Postal Code:	S-35189				
	5 Total: 3	Newstern			
Property Type		Number			
		03889			
		99270			
Patent Number:		7112			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (678		3)420-9301			
		e e-mail address first; if that is			
		that is unsuccessful it will be	sent via HS M	lail	
Phone:	•	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3)420-9300	e sent via US N	lail.	
-	(678		e sent via US N	lail.	
Phone:	(678 ogle	3)420-9300		lail.	
Phone: Email:	(678 ogle E. J	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com		lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(678 ogle E. J 999	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D		lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(678 ogle E. J 999 SUI	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET		lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(678 ogle E. J 999 SUI ATL	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET TE 1000		lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(679 ogle E. J 999 SUI ATL	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET TE 1000 .ANTA, GEORGIA 30309		lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(679 ogle E. J 999 SUI ATL	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET TE 1000 .ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 374410005U1 0006U1, 0007	'U , PH.D.	lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(679 ogle E. J 999 SUI ATL	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET TE 1000 .ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 374410005U1 0006U1, 0007 E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D.,	'U , PH.D.	lail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(679 ogle E. J 999 SUI ATL	3)420-9300 esd@ballardspahr.com ONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., PH.D PEACHTREE STREET TE 1000 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 374410005U1 0006U1, 0007 E. JONAS JARVHOLM, J.D., /E. Jonas Jarvholm, Reg. No	'U , PH.D.	lail.	

🔊 Bolagsverket

Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851 81 Sundsvall, Sweden • Visitörs: Stavarvägen 21 Tel: +46 (0)771-670 670 holagsverket@bolagsverket.se • www.bolagsverket.se



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 2^{nd} May 2016 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger plan, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Södra Cell Aktiebolag registration number: 556072-7348

and merged into:

Södra Skogsägarna ekonomisk förening registration number: 729500-3789

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 2nd May 2016.

Sundsvall, 31st May 2016 Ex officio

hristina Andersson



RECORDED: 10/11/2016